being commercialised with no significant revenues yet generated.  There is therefore a
higher degree of uncertainty in relation to the future prospects of Rision.  Additionally, there
is no guarantee that Rision will be able to successfully commercialise its products and
realise significant revenues going forward.

(e) Competitive market – the software platform will be entering a competitive market with over
20 systems already targeting the contingent labour market, with some of these systems
already having a considerable spend under management.

(f) There are risk factors associated with the change in nature of the Company’s activities, or
rather risks associated with the Proposed Transaction.  Some of these risks are set out in
Section 1.15 below.

 18

1.8 Effect of the Proposed Transaction on the Company

By acquiring 100% of the issued capital of Rision, the Company will be taking on the
commercialisation of intellectual property in national and international markets.

Pro forma capital structure

Shares
Minimum Capital Raising

($3,000,000)
Maximum Capital Raising

($6,000,000)

Shares on issue following the Consolidation 313,349,7341 313,349,7341

Shares to be issued to Vendors (Resolution 4) 200,000,000 200,000,000

Shares to be issued on Capital Raising (Resolution
5)

150,000,000 300,000,000

Facilitation Shares to be issued to Trident Capital
(Resolution 7)

10,000,000 10,000,000

Facilitation Shares to be issued to and SCM
Equities Pty Ltd (Resolution 8)

10,000,000 10,000,000

Shares to be issued upon conversion of Rision
Notes (Resolution 10(a))

100,000,000 100,000,000

Shares to be issued upon conversion of Reclaim
Notes (Resolution 11(a))

30,000,000 30,000,000

Total Shares on issue following completion and
recompliance

813,349,734 963,349,734

Notes

1 This is an approximate figure, as the exact number of post-Consolidation Shares will be

subject to rounding.

2 50,000,000 Performance Shares are also being issued to the Vendors, which will convert
into 50,000,000 New Shares upon the Milestone being achieved.  See section Annexure
C for further details regarding the Performance Shares.  The above figures assume that
the Milestone has not been achieved.

3 The above figures above are for New Shares on a post-Consolidation basis.

4 The above figure does not include potential Shares issued to repay the Rision Shareholder